The Authority will be responsible for the administration and management of the redevelopment of 

the Project Premises in accordance with applicable laws, the provisions of this Agreement and 

Authority policies. The Borough will be responsible for the administration of the Grant Funds in 

the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) in accordance with 

applicable laws, and the provisions of this Agreement, which will be applied toward the following: 

2. Pre-development costs, which are those associated with activities that will provide the Authority 

the ability to identify and assess potential infrastructure projects and modifications to its existing